
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K 

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu 
(Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092,0 191-295 l670) 

Subject: - Release of funds under Support to Agriculture Extension" (ATMA) 
through PFMS Portal 2024-25. 

Reference:- Director Agriculture Jammu Order No. 134-DAJ of 2025 dated 19-02-2025. 

OR DER NO: 98 - Fisheries of 2025 
Dated: 20 -02-2025 

With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference the Accounts 
Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, is hereby authorized to release funds amounting to 
Rs. 15.00 lacs (Rupees Fifteen lacs only) as Central Share under "Support to Agriculture 
Extension' (ATMA) during 2024-25 to the concerned Drawings and Disbursing Officers 
(DDOs) through PFMS mode as per the Annexure *A" annexed to this order. 

The Allotment is subject to the fulfillment of the following conditions: 

1. All codal formalities shall be observed while incurring the expenditure required 
under rules and as per the ATMA guidelines. 

2. The funds should be utilized through PFMS Portal and strictly as per the 
guidelines of the scheme during Fy 2024-25. 

Copy to the: 

3. No diversion or re-appropriation be made from one scheme to another or one 
unit to another without the concurrence of Competent Authority. 

4. Release of funds in no case is an authority to draw the money from 
Government exchequer unless DDO is fully satisfied with regard to fulfillment 
of all codal formalities and norms/guidelines of the scheme. 

(Ab. Majid Tak) 
pirector Fisheries, J&K 

1. Joint Director Fisheries (ALL) Jammu/ Kashmir for inf. and necessary action. 
2. Chief Project Officer, RFFDA, Jammu/Kashmir for inf. and necessary action. 
3. Assistant Director Fisheries for information and necessary action. 
4. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K for inf. and necessary action. 
5. Pvt. Secretary to the Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production 

Department, Jammu/Srinagar for information of the worthy Principal Secretary. 
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S.No 

1 

2 
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11 

1 

3 
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Drawing and Disbursing Otficer 
(DDO) 

Jammu Division 

Asst. Director Fisheries Jammu 
Asstt Director Fisheries Samba 

Asstt Director Fisheries Doda 
Asstt Director Fisheries Poonch 

Asstt Director Fisheries Rajouri 
Asstt Director Fisheries Ramban 

Asstt Director Fisheries Reasi 

Asstt Director Fisheries Udh.ampur 
Asstt Director Fisheries Kathua 

Asstt Director Fisheries Kishtwar 

Chief Project Officer RFFDA 
GHOUMANHASAN 

Kashmir Division 

Total Jammu 

Asst. Director Fisheries Budgam 

Asst. Director Fisheries Pulwama 

Asstt Director Fisheries Bandipora 

Asstt Director Fisheries Kupwara 

Asstt. Director Fisheries Anantnag 

Asstt. Director Fisheries Baramulla 

Asstt. Director Fisheries Ganderbal 

Asstt. Director Fisheries Shopian 

Asstt. Director Fisheries Srinagar 
Astt. Director Fisheries Kulgam 
Chief Project officer RFFDA KMR 

Total Kashmir 

Grand Total (Jammu+Kashmir) 

B-14 

Hiring 
o 

Vehiclo 
and 

POL 

Fin 

0.04 

0.04 

0.04 

0.03 

0.03 

0.04 

0.03 

0.04 

0.04 

0.05 

0.27 

0.65 

0.085 

0.085 

0.085 

0.085 

0.15 

0.12 

0.15 

0.04 

0.10 

0.1 

0.35 

1.35 

2.00 

B-12 

Organization 
of Kissan 

Ghosties to 

strengthen 
R-E-F 

linkages 

Fin 

0.10 

0.05 

0. 05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.10 

0.10 

0.25 

0.90 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.25 

0.20 

0.20 

0.10 

0.10 

0.20 

0.25 

2.10 

3.00 

Annexure "A" 
B-3 

Organizing8 
Demonstration 

(@ Rs 0.04 
lacs) 

B-5 
Mobilization of 

farmers goup of 

different types 
including farmer 
interest groups, 
women groups, 

farmer 

organizations 

Fin 

0.10 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.45 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.10 

0.10 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.55 

1.00 

Phy 

85 

85 

85 

85 

170 

Fin 

3.40 

3.40 

Training of 
FarmerS 

within State 

for 5 days 
(@RS 

0.01/day/ 
farmer) 

50 0.50 

B1 

50.0 0.50 

Training of 
Farmers 

within the 
District for 1 

Phy Fin Phy 

day (@ 
Rs250/day/ 

farmer) 

40 

40 

Fin 

0.10 

0.10 

3.40 50 0.50 40 0.10 

3.40 50 0.50 40 0.10 

6.80 100 1.00 80 0.20 

Exposure visit of 
farmers (Inter 

State Rs 0.01 

Phy 

30 

B-4 

70 

100 

lac) 

Fin 

0.30 

0.30 

0.70 

Total 

limit 

0.24 

0.14 

0.14 

0.08 

0.13 

0.14 

0.08 

0.14 

0.19 

0.20 

4.82 

6.30 

0.335 

0.335 

0.335 

0.335 

0.50 

0.42 

0.40 

0.14 

0.25 

0.35 

5.30 

0.70 8.70 

1.00 15.00 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

