GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092,0191-2951670)

Release of funds under "Support to Agriculture Extension" (ATMA) through PFMS Portal 2024-25.

Reference:- Director Agriculture Jammu Order No. 134-DAJ of 2025 dated 19-02-2025.

OR DER NO: 98 - Fisheries of 2025

ainin

armi ithin

strict

250/

10

1 4 8

Dated: 20 - 02-2025

With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference the Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, is hereby authorized to release funds amounting to Rs. 15.00 lacs (Rupees Fifteen lacs only) as Central Share under "Support to Agriculture Extension" (ATMA) during 2024-25 to the concerned Drawings and Disbursing Officers (DDOs) through PFMS mode as per the Annexure "A" annexed to this order.

The Allotment is subject to the fulfillment of the following conditions:

- All codal formalities shall be observed while incurring the expenditure required under rules and as per the ATMA guidelines.
- 2. The funds should be utilized through PFMS Portal and strictly as per the guidelines of the scheme during Fy 2024-25.
- 3. No diversion or re-appropriation be made from one scheme to another or one unit to another without the concurrence of Competent Authority.
- 4. Release of funds in no case is an authority to draw the money from Government exchequer unless DDO is fully satisfied with regard to fulfillment of all codal formalities and norms/guidelines of the scheme.

(Ab. Majid Tak)

Director Fisheries, 1&K

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (ALL) Jammu/ Kashmir for inf. and necessary action.
- 2. Chief Project Officer, RFFDA, Jammu/Kashmir for inf. and necessary action.
- for information and necessary action. Assistant Director Fisheries
- Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K for inf. and necessary action.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to the Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, Jammu/Srinagar for information of the worthy Principal Secretary.

				Annexu	re "A"							39	
	Department and Date	B-14 Hering of Vehicle and POL	B-12 Organization of Rissan Ghosties to strengthen R-t-8 Inkages	II-5 Mobilization of furniers group of different types including farmer interest groups, weenen groups, familier organizations Fin	B-3 Organizing Demonstration (## 8s 0.04 facs)		[i] Training of Training of				B-4 Exposure visit of		Total
	Drawing and Disbursing Officer (DDO)						Training of Farmers within State for 5 days (gifts 0.01/day/ farmer)		farmers within the District for 1 day (69 Rs250/day/ farmer)		farmers (inter State Rs & 0.01 (ac)		limit
					Phy	Fin	Phy	Fin	Phy	Fin	Phy	fin	9
S.No.	Jammu Division				3000	85000							100
1	Avst. Director Fishenes Jammy	11.04	0.10	0.10									0.24
2	Assit Director Fisheries Sambo	0.04	2.05	0.05									0.14
3	Asstt Director Fisheries Oodu	0.04	0.05	0.05									0.14
4	Assit Director Fisheries Poonch	0.03	0.05										0.08
5	Assit Director Fisheries Rajoun	0.03	0.05	0.05									0.13
6	Assit Director Fisheries Ramban	0.04	0.05	0.05									0.14
7	Assit Director Enheries Remi	0.03	0.05										0.08
В	Assit Director Fisheries Udhampur	0.04	0.05	0.05									0.14
9	Assit Director Enheues Kathua	0.04	0.10	0.05									0.19
10	Assit Director Fisheries Kishtwar	0.05	01.0	0.05	1								0.20
11	Chief Project Officer REFOA GHOUMANHASAN	0.27	0.25		85	3,40	50	0.50	40	0.10	30	0.30	4.82
	Total Jammu	0.65	0.90	0.45	85	3.40	50.0	0.50	40	0.10		0.30	6.30
	Kashmir Division			700000									
1	Asst. Director Fisheries Budgam	0.085	0.20	0.05									0.335
2	Asst. Director Fisheries Pulwama	0.085	0.20	0.05									0.335
3	Assit Director Fisheries Bandipora	0.085	0.20	0.05									0,335
4	Assit Director Fisheries Kupwara	0.085	8.20	0.05	-								0.335
5	Asstt. Director Fisheries Anantriag	0.15	0.25	0.10									0.50
6	Asstt. Director Fisheries Baramulla	0.12	0.20	0.10									0.42
7	Asstt. Director Fisheries Ganderbal	0.15	0.20	0.05									0.40
8	Asstt. Director Fisheries Shopian	0.04	0.10	1000									0.14
9	Asstt. Director Fisheries Srinagar	0.10	0.10	0.05									0.25
10	Astt. Director Enheries Kulgam	0.1	0.20	0.05			- 1000		4				0.35
11	Chief Project officer RFFOA KMR	0.35	0.25		85	3.40	50	0.50	40	0.10	70	0.70	5.30
	Total Kashmir	1.35	2,10	0.55	85	3.40	50	0.50	40	0.10	-	0.70	8.70
	Grand Total (JammueKashmir)	2.00	3.00	1.00	170	6.80	100	1.00	80	0.20	100	1.00	15.00

2

NB